



Van Lanschot Kempen enters into partnership with EY Entrepreneur Of The Year

Van Lanschot Kempen has entered into a partnership with accountancy and consultancy organisation EY Netherlands for the organisation of the annual Entrepreneur of the Year award. The EY Entrepreneur Of The Year award is the most prestigious award for entrepreneurs in the Netherlands.

Through this partnership, Van Lanschot Kempen aims to further highlight the importance of entrepreneurs for the Netherlands and encourage competent entrepreneurship. Van Lanschot Kempen will actively contribute to the organisation of all aspects of the Entrepreneur Of The Year programme, including the annual election, the Alumni Business Club meetings, the judging day and the final.

Richard Bruens, member of the Management Board and responsible for all Client Management & Origination activities, comments on the new partnership: 'Entrepreneurship is part of Van Lanschot Kempen's DNA. As an organisation we understand the essential role and added value of entrepreneurs for the Dutch economy. Van Lanschot Kempen has a long history of providing personal advice to talented entrepreneurs in the various phases of their business; we understand their questions and needs. Through this partnership for the EY Entrepreneur Of The Year award, we wish to help create a broader basis of support for the interests of entrepreneurs and provide support and encouragement for entrepreneurs with regard to their business management.'

The EY Entrepreneur Of The Year award was first awarded over 30 years ago and is now awarded in over 60 countries. The objective of the award is to showcase innovative entrepreneurship and provide encouragement and support for entrepreneurs to bring out the best in themselves, their customers and their staff.

About Van Lanschot Kempen

Van Lanschot Kempen, a wealth manager active in Private Banking, Investment Management and Investment Banking, with the aim of preserving and creating wealth, in a sustainable way, for both its clients and the society of which it is part. As a sustainable wealth manager with a long-term focus, Van Lanschot Kempen proactively seeks to prevent negative impact for all stakeholders and to create positive long-term financial and non-financial value. Listed at Euronext Amsterdam, Van Lanschot Kempen is the Netherlands' oldest independent financial services company, with a history dating back to 1737. To fully leverage the potential of the Van Lanschot Kempen organisation for its clients, it provides solutions that build on the knowledge and expertise across its entire group and on its open architecture platform. Van Lanschot Kempen is convinced that it is able to meet the needs of its clients in a sustainable way by offering them access to the full range of its products and services across all its businesses.

For more information, please visit vanlanschotkempen.com



Further details

For further details, please contact Van Lanschot Kempen media relations: Daan Joosen

d.joosen@vanlanschotkempen.com

+31 (6) 13 70 28 47